900248066 02/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Banks, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ridgeworth Capital Management, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 Piedmont Road, Suite 1500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620213	COLLECTIVE STRENGTH. INDIVIDUAL INSIGHT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042305387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 404-813-0864

Email: theresa.hammond@suntrust.com

Correspondent Name: SunTrust Banks, Inc.

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: MC: GA-ATL-0643

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina Lewis
Signature:	/Tina Lewis/
Date:	02/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ridgeworth Capital Management Inc#page1.tif source=Ridgeworth Capital Management Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0413 OF \$40.00 3620213

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

SUNTRUST BANKS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor"), for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, grants and delivers, exclusively unto RIDGEWORTH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the service mark set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized by such mark and the registration thereof, and together with all claims arising out of any past, present or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Service Mark as of this 21st day of February, 2013.

SUNTRUST BANKS, INC.

3y:_____

Name: Richard Blumberg

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0414

Exhibit A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Collective Strength. Individual	3620213	May 12, 2009
Insight.		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004971 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 02/27/2013